

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 210 Wednesday 29 June 2016 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,021 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 572, shown as Parcel 361 on Survey Plan 23337.

Interest Acquired: That of Arcadia Poultry Pty Ltd (ACN 102806655) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

. /

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 5 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,555 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 573, shown as Parcel 362 on Survey Plan 23337.

Interest Acquired: That of Ennio Orsini and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

## SPECIAL

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 6 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 914 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 574, shown as Parcel 363 on Survey Plan 23337.

Interest Acquired: That of Bruno Grossi Pty Ltd (ACN 005872953) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of Lot A on Plan of Subdivision 708769L, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,647 square metres and being the whole of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11540 Folio 529, shown as Parcels 392, 393 and 397 on Survey Plan 23338.

Interest Acquired: That of Nick Baldi Constructions Pty Ltd (ACN 005798096) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivison 219196A, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,162 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10051 Folio 635, shown as Parcel 502 on Survey Plan 23342.

Interest Acquired: That of Ernest James Marriott and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot AA on Plan of Subdivision 648525X, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1.412 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11485 Folio 495, shown as Parcels 411, 415, 416 and 417 on Survey Plan 23339.

Interest Acquired: That of Cranbourne West Developments Pty Ltd (ACN 115291088) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 546430D, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 4,460 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9201 Folio 988, shown as Parcels 431, 433A on Survey Plan 23340.

Interest Acquired: That of 2 Bond Street Nominees Pty Ltd (ACN 113960580) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

(IVI /

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

#### Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 420735U, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 2,810 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8856 Folio 954, shown as Parcels 432 on Survey Plan 23340.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Ausnet Transmission Group Pty Ltd (ACN 079798173), formerly known as GPU Powernet Pty Ltd and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 708769L, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 633 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11540 Folio 527, shown as Parcel 391 on Survey Plan 23338.

Interest Acquired: That of Midlec Properties Pty Ltd (ACN 007316270) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as:

Part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 125512, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,717 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9340 Folio 669, shown as Parcel 472 on Survey Plan 23341.

Whole of Lot 159 on Plan of Subdivision 125512, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 5,248 square metres and being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9330 Folio 466 shown as Parcel 473 on Survey Plan 23341.

**Interest Acquired:** That of City of Casey (The President, Councillors and Ratepayers of the Shire of Cranbourne) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 982 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 571, shown as Parcel 333 on Survey Plan 23336.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Hilling Pty Ltd (ACN 126117502), as to 1 of a total of 3 equal undivided shares as Tenants in Common and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

Dated 29 June 2016

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 982 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 571, shown as Parcel 333 on Survey Plan 23336.

**Interest Acquired:** That of Gradville Pty Ltd (ACN 007248919), as to 2 of a total of 3 equal undivided shares as Tenants in Common and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 5 on Plan of Subdivision 58061, Parish of Lyndhurst, comprising 1,555 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8416 Folio 573, shown as Parcel 362 on Survey Plan 23337.

Leasehold Interest Acquired: That of Tony Orsini and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed TIM PONTEFRACT

Name Tim Pontefract

### bluestar \* PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2016

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

#### How To Order

	Retail & Mail Sales	<b>Victoria Government Gazette</b> Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au

**Price Code A**